Wall Pack 10
WP10-15W-25W-VAR-V4
Model Number: WAL10R0025W-H-MV-TCP(PT)-V4
Specification
Power Input Voltage Maximum Current Color Temperature
25W/20W/15W 120-347Vac (Rated) 0.275A 3000K/4000K/5000K
 WARNINGS
	 1.	 �Only qualified electricians should install this luminaire. All electrical and grounded connections must comply with the
National Electrical Code (NEC), the Canadian Electrical Code (CEC), and any applicable local code requirements.
	 2.	 �In case of smoke or sparks emitting from the wires, immediately turn off the power supply and notify the relevant
personnel.
	 3.	 �Ensure that the supply conductor has a minimum temperature rating of 90°C.
	 4.	 �This fixture is designed for use in wet environments but is not intended for submersion in water.
	 5.	 �Do not look directly at the LED lights. Always wear gloves when handling or installing the fixture to avoid injury.
	 6.	 �Inspect the luminaire for any damage (e.g., during shipping) before installation, and contact ARANI immediately if any
issues are found.
	 7.	 �Confirm that all accessories are included in the box. Carefully read the installation instructions prior to beginning the
installation process.
	 8.	 �This fixture is designed to operate in ambient temperatures ranging from -40°C to 45°C. Using it outside this range will
reduce its lifespan.
	 9.	 �The fixture is equipped with an integrated photocell. Adding an external photocell could cause malfunctions and damage.
	10.	 �Switch off the main power supply (fuse or circuit breaker) before wiring the fixture.
	11.	 �Clean the luminaire regularly to ensure proper maintenance and longevity.
5.79" (147mm)
8.07" (205m
m
)
3.09" (78.5mm)
Installation Instructions
1
Using a screwdriver, unscrew the fixing screws
of the lamp’s mounting plate and carefully remove
the mounting plate.
2
Using a hammer, knock out at least two mounting
holes, ensuring they are in symmetrical positions.
Press the bracket against the wall with your hand, and
use a pen to mark the positions for the mounting screws.
3
Use an electric drill to drill holes at the marked
positions, with a diameter of 5/16” (8mm) and
a depth of 1-1/2” (40mm). Then, use a hammer
to insert the plastic anchors into the holes.
4
Attach the bracket to the wall and secure the luminaire
to the bracket using the safety cord. Feed the power
supply wires through the central hole and connect
them as illustrated below. Finally, seal the exit point
of the wires from the wall with silicone.
5
Turn the fixture over to reveal the wattage and
CCT adjustment switches. Adjust them to the
desired wattage and CCT as shown in the figure.
6
Place the lamp back onto the mounting plate
and tighten the screws to complete the installation.
Screwdriver
Pen
Wall
Mounting Plate
Hammer
Electric Drill
Plastic Anchor
Wall
Safety cord
Black L
White N
Pink (0-10V)-
Purple (0-10V)+
Green
Safety cord